Navman Wireless OEM Solutions • 27422 Portola Parkway -Suite 320; Foothill Ranch, CA 92610
TEL: +(949) 461-7150 • FAX: +(949) 461-7860 • www.navmanwirelessoem.com
PRELIM
IN
ARY
CONFID
ENTIA
L

This product should not be treated as household waste. For more detailed information about recycling of this product, please
contact your local waste management authority or the seller from whom you purchased the product.
7.0 Ordering information
The part numbers of JS-3M are shown in Table 7.1.  Mimimum order quantity is 100 units.
Table 7-1: Ordering information
 Part Number Configuration  Description
 JS-3M J3-ARS0-00-350.14  RS232 with Micro Battery, with LED
JS-3M | Datasheet (Preliminary)
Navman Wireless OEM Solutions • 27422 Portola Parkway -Suite 320; Foothill Ranch, CA 92610
TEL: +(949) 461-7150 • FAX: +(949) 461-7860 • www.navmanwirelessoem.com
11
PRELIM
IN
ARY
CONFID
ENTIA
L
8.0 Glossary and acronyms
2dRMS: twice-distance Root Mean Square
A horizontal measure of accuracy representing the radius of a circle within which the true value lies at least 95% of the time.
Almanac: A set of orbital parameters that allows calculation of approximate GPS satellite positions and velocities. The almanac
is used by a GPS receiver to determine satellite visibility and as an aid during acquisition of GPS satellite signals. The almanac is
a subset of satellite ephemeris data and is updated weekly by GPS Control.
C/A code: Course Acquisition code
A spread spectrum direct sequence code that is used primarily by commercial GPS receivers to determine the range to the
transmitting GPS satellite.
C/N0: Carrier to Noise ratio
GDOP: Geometric Dilution of Precision
A factor used to describe the effect of the satellite geometry on the position and time accuracy of the GPS receiver solution.
The lower the value of the GDOP parameter, the less the error in the position solution. Related indicators include PDOP,
HDOP, TDOP and VDOP.
EGNOS: European Geostationary Navigation Overlay Service
The system of geostationary satellites and ground stations developed in Europe to improve the position and time calculation
performed by the GPS receiver.
Ephemeris:A set of satellite orbital parameters that is used by a GPS receiver to calculate precise GPS satellite positions and
velocities. The ephemeris is used to determine the navigation solution and is updated frequently to maintain the accuracy of
GPS receivers.
GPS: Global Positioning System
A space-based radio positioning system that provides accurate position, velocity, and time data.
OEM: Original Equipment Manufacturer
Re-acquisition:The time taken for a position to be obtained after all satellites have been made invisible to the receiver.
SBAS: Satellite Based Augmentation System
Any system that uses a network of geostationary satellites and ground stations to improve the performance of a Global
Navigation Satellite System (GNSS). Current examples are EGNOS and WAAS.
SRAM: Static Random Access Memory
SAW filter: Surface Acoustic Wave filter
WAAS: Wide Area Augmentation System
The system of satellites and ground stations developed by the FAA (Federal Aviation Administration) that provides GPS signal
corrections. WAAS satellite coverage is currently only available in North America
JS-3M | Datasheet (Preliminary)
Navman Wireless OEM Solutions • 27422 Portola Parkway -Suite 320; Foothill Ranch, CA 92610
TEL: +(949) 461-7150 • FAX: +(949) 461-7860 • www.navmanwirelessoem.com
12
PRELIM
IN
ARY
CONFID
ENTIA
L
© 2011 Navman Wireless OEM. All Rights Reserved.